Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

3-18-2021

Midwest Association for Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies Conference Hosted by Lindenwood

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "Midwest Association for Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies Conference Hosted by Lindenwood" (2021). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 1474. https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/1474

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

MIDWEST ASSOCIATION FOR MIDDLE EASTERN AND ISLAMIC STUDIES CONFERENCE HOSTED BY LINDENWOOD

March 18, 2021

Lindenwood University will host the Midwest Association for Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies (MAMEIS) Annual Conference on Friday, April 9. The conference will be held in a virtual format and brings together talented scholars from the region.

Dr. Marcus Smith, assistant professor of history, has been essential in bringing the 2021 MAMEIS Annual Conference to Lindenwood. "I am the first scholar to join Lindenwood that specializes in the topic of Middle East and Islamic World, so the University hosting this conference is an opportunity to begin developing our institution's presence in this field," shared Smith. "Leading this partnership for Lindenwood will let other scholars of Middle East and Islamic Studies know that our university is advancing scholarship and teaching in this crucial area. In turn, this opens the door for future collaborations and recognizes Lindenwood's commitment to academic diversity and excellence."

<u>MAMEIS</u> is a non-profit organization that promotes and fosters community among the many scholars of Middle East and Islamic Studies based at institutions throughout the Midwest. MAMEIS is concerned with promoting the study of the Middle East and Islamic world and does not subscribe to any particular religious or political viewpoints or agenda

The conference is open to any graduate student or scholar with interest. For more information or registration, please contact Dr. Marcus Smith, msmith4@lindenwood.edu.